

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 22-1381 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 7/20/2022 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 9/20/2022 Final action: 9/20/2022

Title: Health and Human Services Agency recommending the Board adopt and authorize the Chair to sign

Resolution 132-2022, thereby revising Board-approved Resolution 037-2021, for submission to the California Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD), to amend the \$2,251,157 Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus (CDBG-CV) funding awarded to the County of El Dorado under Funding Agreement 20-CDBG-CV2-3-00154, revising the approved Project Scope and

Budget from a Public Facilities Acquisition project to a Public Services project.

FUNDING: 100% Federal Community Development Block Grant - Coronavirus (CDBG-CV) funding administered by the State of California Department of Housing and Community Development,

authorized pursuant to the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security (CARES) Act, signed into

law March 27, 2020.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - CDBG-CV Amendment Resolution 132-2022 - 22-1381 - 91322, 2. B - Counsel Approved Blue

Route - CDBG-CV Scope Change Resolution - 22-1381 - 91322, 3. Executed Resolution 132-2022

DateVer.Action ByActionResult9/20/20221Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass